Name: The Trustees of Boston College
Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•••
Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 140 Commonwealth Avenue City: Chestnut Hill
State: MA ZIF: 02467
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Patent No.(s)
Patent No.(s)
Total number of application and patents in olved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account Deposit account number: 16-0085 Ref. 2846/2022
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun THIS SPACE

Attorney Docket No.: 2846/2022

Serial No.: 10/151,382

Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name and	l address	of additional conveyir	ng party(ies	s): IF ANY	
Name:	Jian Guo Wen				
Street Ad	dress:	1652 Valley Road			
City:	Champa	Champaign			
State:	IL		ZIP:	61820	
Name and address of additional conveying party(ies): IF ANY					
Name:	Zhi Fe	ng Ren			
Street Address: 19 Carter Street					
City:	Newton				
State:	MA		ZIP:	02460	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: The Trustees of Boston College, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 140 Commonwealth Avenue, Chestnut Hill, MA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

"Varied Morphology Carbon Nanotubes and Method for Their Manufacture"

and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/151,382; Filed: May 20, 2002

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. Date: 07-15-02 Name of Inventor: Wenzhi Li Address of Inventor: 10 Short Street, Apt. A Brookline, MA 02146 County of Middless Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named WENZHI LI on My Commission Expires March 1-3, 200 9 (Seal) Name of Inventor: Jian Guo Wen Address of Inventor: 29 Whipple Avenue, Apt. 1-2 Roslindale, MA 02131-1652 Valley Road Champaign, 16 61820 County of <u>Champaran</u>) ss. Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named JIAN GUO WEN on July 16, 2002 My Commission Expires: 4-23-2005 OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN & LOGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF BLUNOIS
My Commission (20)

Date: 7/	13/02	Hits Ren
		Name of Inventor: Zhi Feng Ren
		Address of Inventor: 19 Carter Street
		Newton, MA 02460
	MA Middlesse	
) ss.
County of _	Middlesex)
)
Subsc /3 tk	cribed and sworn to be date	efore me by the above-named ZHI FENG REN on
		Notary Public
		Notally latoric
		My Commission Expires:
(Seal)		YOLANDA CHIN Notary Public My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2006

RECORDED: 08/05/2002